



## **CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL**

LRQA Nederland BV hereby certifies that the company:

## Kanthal AB Industrigatan 1, 734 30 Hallstahammar, Sweden

has furnished proof to fulfil the quality requirements for welding according to:

ISO 3834 - 2: 2021

Quality requirements for fusion welding of metallic materials - Part 2:

Comprehensive quality requirements

in the extent mentioned on the schedule of this certificate.

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number.

Approval Certificate No.: PRJ11100407420/1

Original Approval: 11 June 2023
Current Certificate: 15 June 2023
Certificate Expiry: 10 June 2028

\_\_\_\_\_

Thirumal Valavan on behalf of LRQA Nederland BV

 $LRQA\ Nederland\ B.V.\ (Reg.\ no.\ 24247948)\ is\ a\ private\ limited\ company\ registered\ in\ the\ Netherlands\ with\ registered\ office\ at\ George\ Hintzenweg\ 77,\ 3068\ AX\ Rotterdam.$ 

A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited.LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.





## **CERTIFICATE SCHEDULE** PRJ11100407420/1

## Kanthal AB Industrigatan 1, 734 30 Hallstahammar, Sweden

ISO 3834-2:2021 Scope of Activity

Assembly welding of radiant tubes, metallic plates, and furnace Type of products

rollers

**Product standards** Customer specified standards

Parent materials groups Welding and allied processes

(ISO/TR 15608) (ISO 4063)

1, 7, 8, 9, 45 141

Welding Co-ordinator(s)

Name Qualification

**Christer Andersson** IWS Diploma no. IWS SE 01538

Comprehensive knowledge qualified by

interview.

Original Approval: 11 June 2023 **Current Certificate:** 15 June 2023

Schedule Issue: 02

Certificate Expiry: 10 June 2028

Thirumal Valavan on behalf of LRQA Nederland BV

LRQA Nederland B.V. (Reg. no. 24247948) is a private limited company registered in the Netherlands with registered office at George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam.

A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited.LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LROA'. LROA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.